Bulletin 74.3:ACE97
June 2013
D
10
27
21
X
01

Bulletin 74.3:ACE97
15
Ordering Guide
Pad and Depad Valve Bodies (Select One)
  CF8M Stainless steel
  CF3M Stainless steel
Body Size and Coefficient (Select One from Each Category)
  Pad Valve Body
  NPS 1/2 / DN 15 NPS 1 / DN 25 NPS 2 / DN 50
    Cv = 0.4   Cv = 1    Cv = 20
    Cv = 0.2   Cv = 2     Cv = 45
   Cv = 4    Cv = 60
   Cv = 7.5
   Cv = 10
  Depad Valve Body
  NPS 1 / DN 25 NPS 2 / DN 50
    Cv = 3   Cv = 20
    Cv = 6   Cv = 35
    Cv = 12   Cv = 70
    Cv = 17
  NPS 3 / DN 80 NPS 4 / DN 100
    Cv = 90   Cv = 150
    Cv = 115   Cv = 200
    Cv = 140   Cv = 280
Pad Inlet Connection (Select One)
NPS 1/2 / DN 15 Body Size
  NPT
   CL150 RF threaded flange and nipple
NPS 1 / DN 25 Body Size
  NPT
   CL150 RF threaded flange and nipple
NPS 2 / DN 50 Body Size
  NPT
   CL150 RF threaded flange and nipple
Tank Connection (Must Match or be Larger than the Largest Pad or
Depad Valve Body Size)
  NPS 1 / DN 25, CL150 RF
  NPS 2 / DN 50, CL150 RF
  NPS 3 / DN 80, CL150 RF
  NPS 4 / DN 100, CL150 RF
Diaphragm (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR)
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM - EPA)
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)
Other Elastomers (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR)
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM - EPA)
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)
   Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)
Control Pressure Ranges - Pad Setpoint and Depad Setpoint
(above Pad Setpoint) (Select One)
   Pad Setpoint: 0.5 to 3-inches w.c. / 1 to 7 mbar
Depad Setpoint: 4 to 10-inches w.c. / 10 to 25 mbar
   Pad Setpoint: 0.5 to 7-inches w.c. / 1 to 17 mbar
Depad Setpoint: 4 to 6-inches w.c. / 10 to 15 mbar
   Pad Setpoint: 3 to 13-inches w.c. / 7 to 32 mbar
Depad Setpoint: 4 to 16-inches w.c. / 10 to 40 mbar
   Pad Setpoint: 4 to 10-inches w.c. / 10 to 25 mbar
Depad Setpoint: 16 to 78-inches w.c. / 40 to 194 mbar
   Pad Setpoint: 0.5 to 1.4 psig / 0.03 to 0.10 bar
Depad Setpoint: 0.25 to 1 psig / 0.02 to 0.07 bar
   Pad Setpoint: 1 to 2.2 psig / 0.07 to 0.15 bar
Depad Setpoint: 0.25 to 2 psig / 0.02 to 0.14 bar
S.A.M. (Single Array Manifold) Tank Connection for a Single
Nozzle Tank Connection (Optional)
  Yes    No
Options (Select as many as Desired)
  Pad inlet pressure gauge, stainless steel
  Dwyer® control pressure gauge, 15 psig / 1.0 bar max
   2 Dwyer® control pressure gauges (to span pad and
depad setpoints)
    Control pressure gauge, above 4-inch w.c. / 10 mbar range,